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JUVENILE JUSTICE REFORM: IMPLEMENTING CHANGE AND IMPROVING OUTCOMES

May 7-9, 2014

Cook County, lllinois

Hon. Gary J. Anderson
Commissioner

Utah County

100 East Center Street, Suite 2300
County Administration Building
Provo, UT 84606

(801) 851-8135
garya@utahcounty.gov

Dawn Dolores Barber

Director, Department of Juvenile Services
350 25th Street

Newport News, VA

(757) 926-1680

barberdd@nngov.com

Hon. Matthew G. Bell

Commissioner

Weber County

2380 Washington Boulevard, Suite 360
Ogden, UT 84401

(801) 399-8588

mbell@co.weber.ut.us

Elizabeth Beringhaus
Division Chief Juvenile Crimes
222 East Javelina

Attorneys’ Office

Mesa, AZ 85210

(602) 421-9243
beringhe@mcao.maricopa.gov

Hon. Dorothy Brown

Clerk of Circuit Court

Cook County

50 West Washington Street, Suite 1001
Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 603-5071
dobrown@cookcountycourt.com

PARTICIPANT LIST

Patricia Cassell

Deputy District Attorney

Salt Lake County District Attorney’s Office
111 East Broadway, Suite 400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

(385) 468-7600

pcassell@slco.org

Keshia Cheeks

Fiscal Analyst

National Juvenile Justice Network
1319 F Street NW, Suite 402
Washington, DC 20004

(202) 467-0864 ext. 129
cheeks@njjn.org

Hon. Rea Culwell
Prosecuting Attorney/Coroner
Columbia County

116 North 3rd Street

Dayton, WA 99328

(509) 382-1197

rculwell @waprosecutors.org

Elizabeth Day

Chief Probation Officer

300 North Capitol Avenue
Corydon, IN 47112

(812) 738-3182
Iday.harrisoncircuit@gmail.com

Frederick D. Dunson

Chief Deputy Clerk - Juvenile Justice Division
Cook County

Clerk of the Circuit Court

Room 13 - 1100 South Hamilton

Chicago, IL 60612

(312) 433-6870
fddunson@cookcountycourt.com
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Kalene Engel

Executive Director
Winona County

157 West Third Street
Winona, MN 55987
(507) 453-3646
kengel@co.winona.mn.us

Ashlee Gabrysch

Senior Research Associate

The Civic Federation

177 North State Street, Suite 400
Chicago, IL 60601

(312) 201-8829
agabrysch@civicfed.org

Dionne Hayes

General Counsel

Department of Youth Rehabilitation Services
1000 Mt. Olivet NE

Washington, DC 20002

(202) 299-5674

dionne.hayes@dc.gov

Charisma X. Howell

Deputy Executive Director

Criminal Justice Coordinating Council
441 4th Street NW, Suite 715N
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 442-9283
charisma.howell@dc.gov

Hon. Nancy Jackson
Commissioner

Arapahoe County

5334 South Prince Street
County Administration Building
Littleton, CO 80120

(303) 795-5459
njackson@co.arapahoe.co.us

William Jackson
Executive Director
StarrVista

22390 West 7 Mile Road
Detroit, M1 48219

(313) 410-7842
jacksonc@starrvista.org

ModelsforChange

Lovell Johnson

Deputy District Attorney
Milwaukee County

821 West State Street, Room 405
Milwaukee, W1 53233

(414) 278-4591
lovell.johnson@da.wi.gov

Glenn Larson

Section Manager

Milwaukee County

10201 West Watertown Plank Road
Wauwatosa, WI 53226

(414) 257-7789
glenn.larson@milwaukeecountywi.gov

Hon. Stephanie Tamiko Lynch
Commissioner

Caddo Parish

505 Travis Street, Suite 110
Shreveport, LA 71101

(318) 226-6596
slynch@caddo.org

Peter Madaus

Administrative Coordinator

Milwaukee County

10201 West Watertown Plank Road
Wauwatosa, WI 53226

(414) 257-7284
peter.madaus@milwaukeecountywi.gov

Terrie Matthes

Intake Manager

Berrien County

811 Port Street

Saint Joseph, M1 49805
(269) 983-7111 ext. 8354
tmatthes@berriencounty.org

Carol Pulkrabek

Family Services Supervisor, Dept. of Human
Services

Eau Claire County

721 Oxford Avenue

Eau Claire, WI

(715) 839-6922
carol.pulkrabek@co.eau-claire.wi.us
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Hon. Christopher T. Rodgers
Commissioner

Douglas County

1819 Farnam Street

Lc 2 Civic Center

Omaha, NE 68183

(402) 444-7025
chris.rodgers@douglascounty-ne.gov

Joshua Rovner

State Advocacy Associate

The Sentencing Project

1705 DeSales Street NW

8th Floor

Washington, DC 20036

(202) 628-0871 ext. 24
jrovner@sentencingproject.org

Dawn Lea Schott

Juvenile Detention and Diversion Services
Director

Linn County

800 Walford Road SW

Cedar Rapids, 1A 52404
dawn.schott@Ilinncounty.org

Michael Schumacher

Circuit Court Judge

Eau Claire County

721 Oxford Avenue

Eau Claire, WI 54703

(715) 839-6149
michael.schumacher@wicourts.qgov

Patrick Sieng

Public Safety Policy Manager
Association of Oregon Counties
1201 Court Street NE #300
Salem, OR 97301

(503) 585-8351
psieng@aocweb.org
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Hon. Stephanie Daniels Smoke
Commissioner

Elmore County

100 Commerce Street, Suite 207
County Courthouse

Wetumpka, AL 36092

(334) 322-6223
ssmoke@rocketmail.com

Hon. Robert Steele
Commissioner

Cook County

118 North Clark Street, Room 567
County Building

Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 603-3019
robert.steele@cookcountyil.gov

Juliana Stratton

Executive Director, Justice Advisory Council
Cook County

69 West Washington Street, Suite 1110
County Building

Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 603-1136
juliana.stratton@cookcountyil.gov

Hon. Michael Williams
Commissioner

Caddo Parish

2101 Carver Place
Shreveport, LA 71103

(318) 226-6596
michael.williams@caddo.org

Brent E. Wolfe

Director Tulsa County Juvenile Bureau
Tulsa County

315 South Gilcrease Museum Road
Tulsa, OK 74127

(918) 596-5900
bwolfe@tulsacounty.org
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PRESENTERS

Vidhya Ananthakrishnan

Project Director, Center on Youth Justice
Vera Institute of Justice

233 Broadway, 12th Floor

New York, NY 10279

(212) 376-3117
vananthakrishnan@vera.org

Kimberly Booth

Assistant Chief Probation Officer
Allegheny County Juvenile Court
550 Fifth Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 350-0210
kimberly.booth@alleghenycourts.us

Ken Burn

Probation Director

Ogle County

105 South 5th Street, Suite 104
Oregon, IL 61061
kburn@oglecounty.org

Joe Cocozza, Ph.D.

Director

National Center for Mental Health and Juvenile
Justice

345 Delaware Avenue

Delmar, New York 12054
jcocozza@prainc.com

Franklin Cruz

Senior Program Manager
Justice Management Institute
1400 14th Street North, Floor 12
Arlington, VA 22209

(703) 940-0324
franklinc@jmijustice.org

Tiana Davis

DMC Policy Director

1701 K Street NW, Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20006

(202) 637-0377 ext. 103
tdavis@cclp.or

Carolyn Frazier

Clinical Assistant Professor/Staff Attorney
Children and Family Justice Center
Northwestern University School of Law
375 East Chicago Avenue

Chicago, IL 6061

(312) 503-0093
c-frazier@law.northwestern.edu

Lisa Jacobs

Program Manager for the Illinois Models of
Change Initiative of the John D. and Catherine
T. MacArthur Foundation

Loyola University Chicago School of Law
Philip H. Corboy Law Center

25 East Pearson Street

Chicago, IL 60611

(312) 915-7876

ljacobs@Iuc.edu

Chyrl Jones

Deputy Administrator for Programs

Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency
Prevention

801 Seventh Street NW

Washington, DC 20531

(202) 353-0798

chyrl.jones@usdoj.gov

Antoinette Kavanaugh, Ph.D.
Forensic Clinical Psychologist

30 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 1604
Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 726-2914
antoinette@drkavanaugh.com

Xavier McElrath-Bey
Youth Activist
xmecelrathbey@endijlwop.org
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Mark Mertens, M.S.W.
Manager, Youth and Family Services Division

Outagamie County Health & Human Svcs Dept.

500 West 5th Street
Appleton, W1 54911

(920) 832-4915
mark.mertens@outagamie.org

Hon. Toni Preckwinkle
President, Cook County

118 North Clark Street, Room 537
County Building

Chicago, IL 60602-1304

(312) 603-2818

Bob Schwartz

Executive Director

Juvenile Law Center

1315 Walnut Street, 4th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107

(215) 625-0551 ext. 106
rschwartz@jlc.org
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Hon. Linda Tucci Teodosio

Judge, Summit County Juvenile Court
650 Dan Street

Akron, OH 44310

(330) 643-2995
sdeleo@cpcourt.summitoh.net

John Tuell

Executive Director

Robert F. Kennedy National Resource Center for
Juvenile Justice

11 Beacon Street, Suite 820

Boston, MA 02108

(703) 753-0059

jtuell@rfkchildren.org

Rick Velasquez
Executive Director

Youth Outreach Services
5910 West Division Street
Chicago, IL 60651

(773) 777-7112 ext. 7225

rickv@yos.org
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Charlie Ban

Staff Writer and Web Editor, Public Affairs
Department

National Association of Counties

25 Massachusetts Avenue NW, Suite 500
Washington, DC 20001-1450

(202) 942-4210

cban@naco.org

Dan Gillison

Director, County Solutions and Innovation
National Association of Counties

25 Massachusetts Avenue NW, Suite 500
Washington, DC 20001-1450

(202) 942-4278

daillison@naco.org

Maeghan Gilmore

Program Director, County Solutions and
Innovation

National Association of Counties

25 Massachusetts Avenue NW, Suite 500
Washington, DC 20001-1450

(202) 942-4261

mgilmore@naco.org

Kathy Rowings

Justice Associate

National Association of Counties

25 Massachusetts Avenue NW, Suite 500
Washington, DC 20001-1450

(202) 942-4279

Krowings@naco.org

Arlandis Rush

Associate Legislative Director

National Association of Counties

25 Massachusetts Avenue NW, Suite 500
Washington, DC 20001-1450

(202) 942-4236

arush@naco.org
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